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6,635.39

Build Operate Transfer



T O o T O 4w T O o T O 4w T O o T o






16

22

372

11
11

20
20
20
20
20

24

18

15

18
27

20
20
20
20
20

28

21

20

25

20
20
20
20




50
a SPC
b SPC
c SPC
SPC
50%

SPC

SPC

100 50

SPC

SPC
SPC

100



o o

(@]

(@]

o T

HACCP

HACCP

HACCP

HACCP
HACCP

25 202 23
19 20
1
24 100
19 20
3,000
25 202 23
19 20
19 20
15022000
HACCP
750

3,000

3,000

300



20

6
19 20
3 18

22 16 167 4

14 154

11 225

16 75

1-20-4
1-4-2

10



8,888

51



67

214

20

22



1-35

1-35

1-35

10

11

11

12



hokentaiiku.EDS@city.chiba.lg.jp
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1) Subject matter of the contract
Construction, Facility Management and Operation of Chiba city Shinminato school
lunch center
2) Application deadlines
for application form and other qualification documents: March18th (Tue), 2008
( The reception desk will be open 9:00-12:00 and 13:00-17:00.)
for bid documents: April 25th (Fri), 2008
( The reception desk will be open 14:00-15:00.)
3) Managing Authority
Health and physical education Section
School education Department
Chiba Municipal Board of Education
Address: Portside Tower 11F. 1-35 Tonya-cho,
Chuo-Ku, Chiba City, 260-8730
Tel: #81-43-245-5945
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